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 Pursuant to an agreement between the parties and as authorized by the Board 

in the September 20, 2018 telephone conference with the parties, Petitioner 

Illumina, Inc. hereby submits to the Board the parties’ joint proposal to modify the 

schedule of this proceeding.  This modified schedule will replace the Amended 

Scheduling Order of August 3, 2018 (Paper 25).  Due Date 7 is not changed in this 

proposed modified schedule.  The proposed new schedule is as follows: 

Due Date 1 October 26, 2018 

Due Date 2 January 22, 2019 

Due Date 3 Moot 

Due Date 4 February 7, 2019 

Due Date 5 February 19, 2019 

Due Date 6 February 26, 2019 

Due Date 7 March 5, 2019 

 

  Respectfully submitted, 

 
 KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP 
 
Dated:   September 21, 2018   By:         /Kerry Taylor/                          

Kerry Taylor (Reg. No. 43,947) 
Michael L. Fuller (Reg. No. 36,516)  
William R. Zimmerman (pro hac vice) 
Attorneys for Petitioner  
Illumina, Inc.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing PROPOSAL TO 

MODIFY THE SCHEDULE is being served on September 21, 2018, via e-mail to 

counsel for the Trustees of Columbia University, at the email addresses below: 
John P. White 

jwhite@cooperdunham.com 
Gary J. Gershik 

ggershik@cooperdunham.com 
ColumbiaIPR@cooperdunham.com  

COOPER & DUNHAM, LLP 
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor 

New York, NY 10112 
 

John D. Murnane 
Robert S. Schwartz 
Zachary L. Garrett 

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 
jmurnane@fchs.com  
rschwartz@fchs.com 
zgarrett@fchs.com 

1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 

 
Justin J. Oliver 

Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 
joliver@fchs.com  
975 F Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20004 
 
Dated:  September 21, 2018   By:      /Kerry Taylor/                                

Kerry Taylor (Reg. No. 43,947) 
Michael L. Fuller (Reg. No. 36,516)  
William R. Zimmerman (pro hac vice) 
Attorneys for Petitioner  
Illumina, Inc.  
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